

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Justice and Law Enforcement

Committee

Alfred Jordan (2nd), Chair,

Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, October 15, 2018

2:15 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19998 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month agreement for the operation of

an Expungement Clinic for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office to the

University of Missouri Kansas City (UMKC) of Kansas City, MO, for

community outreach efforts, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed

\$40,000.00, as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 19998bu.pdf

20001 A RESOLUTION authorizing the extension of the SMART Prosecution

Initiative Grant for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, at no cost to

the County.

Attachments: 20001bu.pdf

20006 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Agreement with the Family Court Division of the Circuit Court for the Sheriff's Office to provide deputies to assist with the Family Court's Night

Light Program.

Attachments: 20006bu.pdf